STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IN-OFFICE REVIEW/BENEFICIAL USE FIELD REPORT

A.	GENERAL INFORMA	ATION								Permit No:	<u>96-974</u>	<u>-7</u>
										Exam Date:	June 25,	2020
1,	Does this qualify for			am (ID	APA 0	35.02.r)?	X	YN	1			
	a. Irrigation ofb. Storage of	of 5 acres or	less	ata ala								
								diversio	n rata i	s 0.24 cfs or	loce	
	d. Other <	>	gation	01 30	orage,	ii tile co	monnea	uiveisic	ni rate i	5 0.24 CIS OL	ICSS.	
2.		ne: Kyle W ar			-							
		er of Record				<u> </u>						
		ress of Record If No: Address		ect?		<u>(</u> Y	N					
3.	Fees have been paid:	XY	_N	Recei	pt No:	C108924	4					
4.	4. SOURCE						TARY					
	Lake Pend Oreille					Pend Or	eille Rive	er				
	Method of Determinati	on: Permit an	d GIS	Exami	nation							
	Change in Source:					Y_	<u>X</u> _N					
В.	OVERLAP REVIEW											
. O	ther water rights with th	e same place	e of us	e:	х	NONE						
		•										
Wat	ter Right No.	Source				Purpos	e of Use	e	B	asis		
Comm	nents: No overlap											
2. Of	ther water rights with th	e same point	of div	ersion	Ē.,	_NONE						
Wat	ter Right No.	Source				Purpos	e of Use	•	Ba	asis		
comm	nents: No overlap											
5 .	DIVERSION AND DE	LIVERY SY	STEM									
LC	CATION OF POINT(S) OF DIVERS	SION:									
Sour	ce	Govt.										
		Lot	1/4	1/4	1/4	Sec.	Twp.	Rge.		County		_
	Lake Pend Oreille	5		SE	SE	8	56N	01E	B.M.	Bor	nner	
									B.M.			
									B.M.			
1_4	d of Doto1			010								-
ietno	d of Determination: Per	mit Applicatio	n and	SIS ex	amınati	on						
hang	e in POD?Y	X N Am	endme	nt Red	uired?		YX	N				
•		_			•	-						

2. PLACE OF USE: Use: Domestic

TWP	RGE	Sec	NE			NW			SW				SE				T		
			NE	NW	SW	SE	Totals												
56N	01E	8																D	
		Lot#																5	

Method of Determination: Permit application and GIS examination											
Change in POU?Y _X_N Amendment Required?Y _X_N											
 Delivery System Diagram Attached (required). Indicate all major components and distances between components. Indicate weir size/pipe as applicable. X Aerial Photo Attached (required for irrigation of 10+ acres). Photo of Diversion and System Attached 											
4. Well or Diversion Identification No.* Motor Make	Нр	Motor	Serial No.	Pump Make	Pump S Discharç	erial No. or ge Size					
	1										
*Code to correspond with No. on ma	p and aerial ph	oto									
D. FLOW MEASUREMENTS											
1.Measurement Type Equipment	Mak	e	Model No.	Serial No.	Size	Calib. Date					
2. Measurements: None take	n										
E. FLOW CALCULATIONS				Additio	nai Compu	itation Sheets Attached					
Measured Method: N/A											
Measurement = None taken cfs Permit allowed = 0.04 cfs 0.04 cfs per Admin AP Memo 22 0.20 cfs limit per BU Exam fee	for 1 home										
License recommend for 0.04 cfs.											
F. VOLUME CALCULATIONS 1. Volume Calculations for Irrig											
V = (Acres Irrigated) x (Ir						-					
V = [Diversion Rate (cfs)]	x (Days in Irr	igation s	season) x 1.9	9835 =							
V = Smaller of V and V =											

to	Volume Calculations for Ot a half acre of irrigation is includ	her Uses: 1.2 af per pro ed.	ocessing memo 22, f	or a single hou	sehold domestic use where up)					
G.	PURPOSE OF USE										
	IrrigationY X_I	N # Stock	_ Domestic	# of Homes	1						
	Other:										
	Change in Purpose of Use	e?Y_X_N									
	Method of Determination: GIS Examination										
	If Yes: From Use	To Use	Amount	CFS _	AFA						
H.	NARRATIVE/REMARKS/CO	DMMENTS									
on the	Statement of completion for permit 96-9747 was received on June 18, 2020. The permit was for 0.04 cfs for domestic use, including irrigation, sourced from Lake Pend Oreille. GIS examination of 2017 imagery shows no development on the property at the POU, and 2019 imagery shows a home and a couple out-buildings. Section 12 of the application for permit stated "Domestic use of water for household and small amount of landscape." Because irrigation was mentioned on the application, a volume of 1.2 af is recommended. All conditions found on the permit (X15, X01, 187 and 004) should be carried over to the license. Have conditions of permit approval been met?XYesNo I. RECOMMENDATIONS 1. Recommended Amounts BENEFICIAL USEPERIOD OF USEDIVERSION RATEANNUAL VOLUME										
[Domestic	1/1 – 12/31	0.04 C	FS	1.2 AF						
		To	otals: 0.04 C	FS	1.2 AF						
2	Recommended Amendme	nts									
	Change P.D. as reflected	aboveAdd P.D.	as reflected above	X_None							
	Change P.U, as reflected aboveAdd P.U. as reflected aboveX_None Other: < >										
J.	AUTHENTICATION Scott St	orms – Water Recours	se Agent, Senior								
ı	Field Examiner's Name	1		Date							
I	Reviewer Day	-		Date	130/20						

Permit No: 96-9747

Page 3

2017 NAIP Imagery



2019 NAIP Imagery



Beneficial Use Proof Evaluation

Permit Number: 96-9747 Reviewer: djudd Review Date: 6/23/2020

Acceptability

- 1) Is the contact on the request the current permit holder? Yes
- 2) Does the address of record need to be updated? No
- 3) Proof Submitted Date: 6/18/2020
- 4) Proof Due Date: 7/1/2020
- 5) Days added for weekend due date?
- 6) Days added for holiday due date?
- 7) Number of days late: -13
- 8) Proof received timely? Yes

Analysis

- 1) Are the water uses correct? Yes
- 2) Are one of the following items required?
 - a. Measuring Device -- No
 - b. Lockable Device -- No
 - c. Fish Screen -- Yes
- 3) Are the required items installed? Yes
 - a. Measuring Device -- No
 - b. Lockable Device -- No
 - c. Fish Screen -- Yes
- 4) Is there a request to waive the required items?
- 5) Drilling Permit Number:
- 6) Is a drilling permit upgrade needed?
- 7) Was a well drillers report filed?
- 8) Is proof accepted? Yes

Fees

- 1) Is a licensing exam fee required? Yes
- 2) Was proof submitted with an exam report from a CWE? No
- 3) Filing fee due: \$50.00
- 4) Filing fee submitted: \$50.00
- 5) Remaining fee or (refund): \$0.00

Receipt IDs

N034251

Comments

Proof deemed acceptable. Gave file to water right agent for in-house license review. Water right agent will enter the proof made date in AdHoc at the time of licensing.